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HON vs ALG
3:2 (2:0)

Match Officials:
Referee: RICCI Sandro (BRA)
4th Official: SATO Ryuji (JPN)
Match Commissioner: SIEBER  Walter (CAN)
General Coordinator: BAFFOE Anthony (GHA)

Assistant Referee 1: de CARVALHO Emerson (BRA)
Assistant Referee 2: van GASSE Marcelo (BRA)

Goals Scored:

BOUNEDJAH Baghdad (ALG) 85'.
QUIOTO Romell (HON) 13', PEREIRA Marcelo (HON) 33', BENDEBKA Sofiane (ALG) 68', LOZANO Antony (HON) 79', 

HON - Honduras

[1] LOPEZ Luis (GK)
[3] PEREIRA Marcelo
[4] ALVAREZ Kevin
[5] VARGAS Allans
[6] ACOSTA Bryan (C) (-86')
[8] PALACIOS Johnny
[9] LOZANO Antony
[12] QUIOTO Romell
[15] BANEGAS Allan (-78')
[16] GARCIA Brayan
[17] ELIS Alberth (-67')

Substitutes:
[2] PAZ Jhonathan (+86')
[7] RAMIREZ Brayan
[10] SALAS Oscar
[11] ESPINAL Marcelo (+78')
[13] BENAVIDEZ Jhow (+67')
[14] TORRES Elder
[18] FONSECA Harold (GK)

ALG - Algeria

[16] CHAAL Farid (GK)
[4] DEMMOU Abdelghani
[5] KENICHE Ryad (C) (-30')
[7] BOUNEDJAH Baghdad
[8] BELKEBLA Haris
[9] BENKABLIA Mohammed (-60')
[11] HADDOUCHE Zakarya
[12] BENGUIT Abdelraouf
[14] BENDEBKA Sofiane
[15] FERHANI Houari
[18] AIT-ATMANE Rachid (-71')

Substitutes:
[1] SALHI Abdelkadir (GK)
[2] REBIAI Miloud
[3] ABDELLAOUI Ayoub (+30')
[6] BENKHEMASSA Mohammed

[10] MEZIANE Abderrahmane (+60')
[13] DARFALOU Oussama (+71')
[17] DRAOUI Zakaria

Coach: Coach:PINTO Jorge Luis (COL) SCHUERMANN Pierre-Andre (SUI)

Cautions:
BOUNEDJAH Baghdad (ALG) 58', MEZIANE Abderrahmane (ALG) 76', PALACIOS Johnny (HON) 88', BELKEBLA Haris (ALG) 90'+1, 
DEMMOU Abdelghani (ALG) 73'.

Expulsions:
None.

Additional Time:
First half: 2 min., second half: 5 min.

Page 1/2



Football
 / FootballFutebol

Men
 / HommesMasculino

First Round - Group D
 / Éliminatoires - groupe DPrimeira fase - grupo D

Match Report
Relatório da partida / Rapport de match

THU 4 AUG 2016
Start Time: 15:00

Olympic Stadium, Rio de Janeiro
Estádio Olímpico
Stade olympique

Match 2 Attendance: 20,000

FBM400D01_73 1.0 Report Created  THU 4 AUG 2016 17:27

HON vs ALG
3:2 (2:0)

HON - Honduras STATISTICS ALG - Algeria
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls

Corner Kicks
Free Kicks

Penalty Kicks
Offsides

Own Goals
Yellow Cards (Cautions)
Expulsions (2nd Yellow)
Red Cards (Expulsions)

Ball Possession
Actual Playing Time

9
5

24
3
1
0
1
0
1
0
0

42%
31

28
6

10
8

10
0
3
0
4
0
0

58%
42

HON - Honduras

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Red Cards
FC FS

Y
2Y=R R

1 LOPEZ Luis GK 90 2
3 PEREIRA Marcelo DF 90 1 1/1 1 1
4 ALVAREZ Kevin DF 90 1
5 VARGAS Allans DF 90 3
6 ACOSTA Bryan (C) MF 86 1/3 7
8 PALACIOS Johnny DF 90 1 1
9 LOZANO Antony FW 90 1 2/3 6 1

12 QUIOTO Romell FW 90 1 1/1 1 1
15 BANEGAS Allan MF 78 1
16 GARCIA Brayan DF 90 1 3
17 ELIS Alberth FW 67 1 1

Substitutes:
2 PAZ Jhonathan DF 4 1

11 ESPINAL Marcelo MF 12 1
13 BENAVIDEZ Jhow MF 23 0/1 1

Totals 3 2 5/9 24 9 1

ALG - Algeria

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Red Cards
FC FS

Y
2Y=R R

16 CHAAL Farid GK 90 3
4 DEMMOU Abdelghani DF 90 1 1
5 KENICHE Ryad (C) DF 30 1 2
7 BOUNEDJAH Baghdad FW 90 1 3/8 1 1
8 BELKEBLA Haris MF 90 0/5 1 3 1
9 BENKABLIA Mohammed FW 60 0/1 3

11 HADDOUCHE Zakarya FW 90 1/3 1 2
12 BENGUIT Abdelraouf MF 90 2 1
14 BENDEBKA Sofiane MF 90 1 2/4 1 4
15 FERHANI Houari DF 90 0/3 1 1
18 AIT-ATMANE Rachid FW 71 1

Substitutes:
3 ABDELLAOUI Ayoub DF 60 3

10 MEZIANE Abderrahmane FW 30 0/2 2 1 1
13 DARFALOU Oussama FW 19 0/2 1

Totals 2 3 6/28 10 23 4

Legend:
(C) Captain -nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card
DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder
Min. Minutes Played No. Shirt Number PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos. Position
R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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